/

N

y

BEW007231

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

AN ASHINGTON DD odee

May 7, 1996

MEMORANDUM

TO: RON M. HARRIS
PRESS OFFICER
PRESS OFFICE

FROM: ROBERT J. COSTA

ASSISTANT STAFF DIRECTOR
AUDIT DIVISION

SUBJECT: PUBLIC ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL AUDIT REPORT ON
FRIENDS OF CONRAD BURNS

Attached please find a copy of the final audit report
and related documents on Friends of Conrad Burns, which was
approved by the Commission on April 24, 1996.

Informational copies of the report have been received by

all parties involved and the report may be released to the
public.

Attachment as stated

cc: Office of General Counsel
+Office of Public Disclosure
Reports Analysis Division
FEC Library

LRI

VAN TN IR LY
e e L Epd L p e INHORAYE 6



n/ o2

/

O

REPORT OF THE AUDIT DIVISION
ON

The Friends of Conrad Burns

Approved April 24, 1996

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
999 E STREET.N. W,
WASHINGTON, D.C.




FRIENDS OF CONRAD BURNS

Executive Summary
Final Audit Report
Background
Findings
Transmittal to Committee

Chronology

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

n w w

29
31

-W’»~ R

S




250572

‘(\

o 7 0/

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

AASERNGL YOI (0 o

FINAL AUDIT REPORT
ON
THE FRIENDS OF CONRAD BURNS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Friends of Conrad Burns (the Committee) registered with
the Secretary of the Senate on February 16, 1988 as the principal
campaign committee for Conrad Burns, Reputlican candidate for the
U.S. Senate from the State of Montana.

The audit was conducted pursuant to 2 U.S.C. Section 438(b),
which states, that the Commission may conduct audits of any
political committee whose reports fail to meet the threshold level
of compliance set by the Commission.

The findings of the audit were presented to the Committee at
an exit conference held at the completion of field work on August
16, 1995, and later, in an interim audit report.

The following is an overview of the findings contained in the
final audit report.

Apparent Excessive Contributions from Individuals- 2 U.S.C.
Section 441la(a)(l)(A); 11 CFR Sections; 103.3(b)(3) and (4),
110.1(b)(5), 110.1(e), 110.1(k), 110.1(1)(1), (2), (3), (5) and
(6). The Committee received excessive contributions to the
primary election totaling $20,888 which were not timely resolved
due either to refunds not made, or redesignations or
reattributions not obtained, within the required sixty days. The
Committee received and failed to document any resolution for
additional excessive contributions totaling $56,305. For $13,215
of the unresolved excessive contributions, the Committee received
inadequate reattribution documentation. For another $3,322 of
contributions, refund checks were prepared and never negotiated.
For the balance, $39,768, no reattribution or redesignation
documentation was provided. Pending the final determination with
respect to the unresolved excessive contributions, the Committee,
in its Year End 1995 Disclosure Reports, reported each excessive
contribution as a debt to the contributor.

Apparent Misstatement of Financial Activity- 2 U.S.C. Sections
434(b)(1), (2), and (4). For 1993, the Committee overstated
beginning cash-on-hand by $3,524 and understated disbursements by
$7,436. These misstatements and a small receipts overstatement

Voo

T I

N [ Y ING TR A

Page ., Asproved 4/24/9¢



e R T AR T R T R S Y T ST T e R R P

caused a year end cash-on-hand overstatement of $11,062. In 1994,
the Committee carried forward the overstatement from the previous
period. It also understated receipts by $25,708 and disbursements
by $78,869. Ending cash-on-hand for 1994 was overstated by
$24,781 as a result of these misstatements and an unexplained
reduction of $39,441 to the beginning cash balance on the
Pre-General Election disclosure report. The Committee filed
amended reports on March 18, 1996 which materially corrected the
misstatements for 1993 and 1994.

Contributions Subject to 48 Hour Disclosure Notices- 11 CFR
Secti~n 104.5(f). For the general election, the Committee failed
to file the required notices for 77 contributions totaling
$119,000. Sixty-eight of the contributions totaling $106,500 for
which notices were not filed were deposited between October 20 and
October 24. The Committee has offered no explanation of its
failure to file the required notices.

2

7

05

t e

~/

2

Page 2, Approved 4/24/96



r'\

/

o 7N

AK007953
AR#95-2

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHENCG TORNC Tl Joide

REPORT OF THE AUDIT DIVISION
ON
THE FRIENDS OF CONRAD BURNS

I. Background
A. Audit Authority

This report is based on an audit of The Friends of
Conrad Burns (the Committee) undertaken by the Audit Division of
the Federal Election Commission in accordance with the provisions
of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended (the
Act). The audit was conducted pursuant to Section 438(b) of Title
2 of the United States Code which states, in part, that the
Commission may conduct audits and field investigations of any
political committee required to file a report under Section 434 of
this title. Prior to conducting any audit under this subsection,
the Commission shall perform an internal review of reports filed
by selected committees to determine if the reports filed by a
particular committee meet the threshold requirements for
substantial compliance with the Act.

B. Audit Coverage

The audit covered the period from January 1, 1993
through December 31, 1994.1/ The Committee reported a beginning
cash balance at January 1, 1993 of $205,240; total receipts for
the period of $3,065,094; total disbursements for the period of
$3,157,088; and an ending cash balance on December 31, 1534 of
$73,804.2/

1/ Contributions received since the prior election were reviewed
for compliance with limitations (see findings II.A.l. and
IT.A.2.).

2/ All figures in this report have been rounded to the nearest
dollar. The amounts do not foot due a discrepancy of $39,441
between the reported ending cash balance at Octobher 20, 1994
and the beginning cash balance at October 21, 1994.

e

~ TEr e NP ORI

Page 3, Asoroved 4/24/96




2

0

3

/U2

/N

’

C. Campaign Organization

The Committee registered with the Secretary of the
Senate on February 16, 1988 as the principal campaign committee
for Conrad Burns, Republican candidate for the U.S. Senate from
the State of Montana. The Committee Treasurer during the audit
period and currently is Mr. Jim Swain. In addition, the Candidate
designated four other authorized committees: Warner-Nickles ‘93
Committee, Warner-Nickles ‘94 Committee, The Republican Senate
Victory ‘94 Committee and the Senate Viritory Fund ‘94. These
committees acted as fundraising represen:atives for joint
fundraising efforts for the Committee and other participating
committees. The Committee maintains its headquarters in Billings,
Montana.

To handle its financial activity, the Committee used
seven bank accounts at various times. From these accounts, the
Committee made 3,112 disbursements totaling $3,243,394.
Approximately 19,300 contributions were received from more than
14,500 persons totaling $1,516,331.3/ These contributions
accounted for 49.1% of receipts. Approximately 1,180
contributions were received from 711 political committees and
other committees totaling $1,468,877 3/ accounting for an
adcitional 47.5% of receipts. Interest and offsets to operating
expenditures accounted for the remaining $105,610 (3.4%).

D. Audit Scope and Procedures

The audit included testing of the following general
categories:

1. The receipt of contributions or loans in excess of
the statutory limitations (see Finding II.A.);

2. the receipt of contributions from prohibited

sources, such as those from corporations or labor
organizations;

3. proper disclosure of receipts from individuals,
political committees and other entities, to include
the itemization of contributions or other receipts
when required, as well as, the completeness and

accuracy of the information disclosed (see Finding
11.C.);

3/ Included in these amounts were contributions made through

joint fundraising committees; $32,198 from individuals and
$106,726 from political committees and other committees. The
Committee reported no redesignations of contributions from
the 1988 election cycle to the 1994 cycle. 1In addition, the
contribution documentation did not indicate that any
contributions designated for 1988 were redesignated.

Page 4, Approved 4/24/9¢€



H

/

/7 0

9

4. proper disclosure of disbursements including the
itemization of disbursements when required, as well
as, the completeness and accuracy of the
information disclosed;

5. proper disclosure of campaign debts and
obligations;
6. the accuracy of total reported receipts,

disbursements and cash balances as compared to
campaign bank records (see Finding II.B.);

7. adequate recordkeeping for campaign transactions;
and

8. other audit procedures that were deemed necessary
in the situation.

This report is based on documents and workpapers which
support each of its factual statements. They form part of the
record upon which the Commission based its decisions on the
matters in the report and were available to the Commissioners and
appropriate staff for review. Unless specifically discussed
below, no material non-compliance was detected. It should be
noted that the Commission may pursue further any of the matters
discussed in this report in an enforcement action.

II1. Audit Findings and Recommendations

A. Apparent Excessive Contributions from Individuals

Section 44la(a)(1l)(A) of Title 2 of the United States
Code and Section 110.1{b)(1) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations state, in part, that no person shall make
contributions to any candidate and his authorized political
committees with respect to any election for Federal office which,
in the aggregate, exceed $1000.

Section 103.3(b)(3) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that if any contribution which
exceeds the contribution limitations set forth at 11 CFR §110.1 is
deposited, the treasurer may request redesignation or
reattribution of the contribution by the contributor in accordance
with 11 CFR 110.1(b) or 110.1(k) as appropriate. If a
redesignation or reattribution is not obtained, the treasurer
shall, within sixty days of the treasurer's receipt of the
contribution, refund the contribution to the contributor.

Section 110.1(b)(5) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in relevant part, that the treasurer of an
authorized political committee may request a written redesignation
of a contribution by the contributor for a different election if
the contribution exceeds the limitation on contributions set forth

Page 5, Approved 3/24/96




e T T I -

6

2

05

2

{

9 7 0 7

-4-

in 11 CFR 110.1(b)(1). A contribution shall be considered to be
redesignated for another election if the treasurer of the
recipient authorized political committee requests that t@e .
contributor provide a written redesignation of the contribution
and informs the contributor that he may request the refund of the
contribution and within sixty days from the date of the
treasurer’'s receipt of the contribution, the contributor provides
the treasurer with a signed redesignation of the contribution for
another election.

Section 110.1(k) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in relevant part, if a contribution to a
candidate either on its face or when aggregated with other
contributions from the same contributor, exceeds the limitations
on contributions set forth in 11 CFR 110.1(b), the treasurer of
the recipient political committee may ask the contributor whether
the contribution was intended to be a a joint contribution by more
than one person. A contribution shall be considered to be
reattributed to another contributor if the treasurer of the
recipient political committee asks the contributor whether the
contribution is intended to be a joint contribution by more than
one person, and informs the contributor that he or she may request
the return of the excessive portion of the contribution if it is
not intended to be a joint contribution and within sixty days from
the date of the treasurer’s receipt of the contribution, the
contributors provide the treasurer with a wr: tten reattribution of
the contributions which is signed by each contributor, and which
indicates the amount to be attributed to each countributor if equal
attribution is not intended.

Sections 110.1(1)(1), (2) and (3) of Title 11 of the
Code of Federal Regulations state, in part, that if a political
committee receives a contribution designated in writing for a
particular election, the treasurer shall retain a copy of the
written designation as required by 11 CFR 110.1(b)(4). 1If the
written designation is made on a check or other written
instrument, the treasurer shall retain a full-size photocopy of
the check or written instrument. 1f a political committee
receives a written redesignation of a contribution for a different
election, the treasurer shall retain the written redesignation
provided by the contributor, as required by 11 CFR 110.1(b)(5) and
11 CFR 110.1(k).

Section 110.1(1)(5) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that if a political committee does
not retain the written records concerning redesignations or
reattributions, the redesignation or reattribution shall not be
effective and the original designation or attribution shall
control.

Section 110.1(1)(6) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that for each written redesignation
or written reattribution of a contribution, the political
committee shall retain documentation demonstrating when the

Page €, Accrovec 4 °24/9¢



-5-

written redesignation or written reattribution was received. Such
documentation shall consist of either the postmarked envelope in
which the documentation was received, having the documentation
dated by the contributor or having the documentation dated by the
committee upon receipt.4/

Section 110.1(e) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that a contribution by a partnership
shall not exceed the limitations on contributions in 11 CFR
110.1(b).

Section 103.3(b)(4) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states that any contribution which appears to be
illegal under 11 CFR § 103.3(b)(3), and which is deposited into a
campaign depository shall not be used for any disbursements by the
political committee until the contribution has been determined to
be legal. The political committee must either establish a
separate account in a campaign depository for such contributions
or maintain sufficient funds to make all such refunds.

The Audit staff reviewed the Committee’'s receipt records
from 1989 through the end of the audit period5/ and initially
identified 112 individuals and two partnerships whose
contributions appeared to exceed the contribution limitations by
$77,193. Of this total, $56,305 6/ had not been reattributed,
redesignated or refunded and $20,8B88 had been redesignated or
reattributed but the actions were either untimely or undated.

1. Excessive Contributions Resolved Untimely

The Audit staff identified excessive contributions
to the primary election totaling $20,888 for which either refunds
were made or redesignations or reattributinns were obtained, but
not within sixty days. For $11,304 of the total resolved
untimely, the redesignation or reattribution is not dated and
therefore is considered to be untimely.

At the exit conference, the Audit staff provided
the Committee a schedule of individuals and their excessive
contributions which were determined to have been resolved
untimely. Committee representatives did not address the matter.

1/ This regulation became effective November 6, 1991.

5/ Senator Burns' previous election was held in 1988 and all
contributions received since that time are included in

determining potentially excessive contributions for the audit
period.

6/ 0f this excessive amount, $45,303 applied to the primary
election and $11,002 applied to the general election.

Pace 7, Arprovec 4/24/96




2

(

7 N/

-6-

In a response made subsequent to the exit
conference, the Committee raised two issues regarding the untimely
resolved excessive contril:::tions. First, the Committge noted that
prior to November 6, 1991, 11 CFR §110.1 did not require
reattribution or redesignation documentation to be dated anq i
therefore any documentation otherw.ise correct would be suffxgxent.
The Audit staff reviewed its documentation and found one untimely
resolved excessive contribution of 31,000 for which there was an
undated redesignation made prior to November 6, 19%:. This
resulted in no change, however, because it was the Commission’s
previous policy to treat undated redesignations and reattributions
as untimely since the requirement that written redesignations and
reattributions be obtained within the sixty day time period was in
effect prior to the November 1991 adjustment to the regulations.

Second, the Committee noted that its computer
database included the date on which reattribution and
redesignation documentation was received. The Audit staff
declined to accept the computer entries as a method of dating the
receipt of redesignation or reattribution documentation because 11
CFR §110.1(1)(6) specifically allows a committee to date
documentation only by either retaining the postmarked envelope in
which the documentation was received, having the documentation
dated by the contributor or dating the documentation themselves
upon receipt.

As a result of the Committee’s response, no
adjustments were made. Excessive contributions totaling $20,888
were considered to be resolved untimely (see Attachment 1).

in the interim audit report, the Audit staff
recommended the Committee present evidence that the contributions
were either not excessive, or were reattributed, redesignated or
refunded in a timely manner.

In its response to the interim audit report, the
Committee stated:

"...in its August 30, 1995, Response the
Committee identified four contributors whose
contributions were made prior to the effective
date of the Commission‘s changed November 6,
1991, regqulations regarding reattributions and
redesignations. The Audit staff acknowledges
that it has a written redesignation for at
least one of these contributors, but did not
change the status of this contribution as
resolved untimely ‘because it was the
Commission’'s previous policy to treat
undesignated|[sic] redesignations and
reattributions as untimely since the
reguirement that written redesignations and
reattributions be obtained within the sixty
day time period was in effect prior to the

Page E. Acproved 4/24/9¢



[0,
N

2 505

(3

/

/7 0

9

-7-

November 1991 adjustment to the regulations.’
However, there is no cite in the Report
regarding this supposed Commission "policy,"
nor was that "policy" reflected in the
Commission’s previous regulation. Rather,
committees are entitled to rely on the
regulations, and the pre-November 6, 1991,
requlations did not state a "policy" of
requiring written redesignations to be
obtained with in sixty days. Thus, the
Committee could not have violated the
regulation.

"Second, with respect to the remainder of
the written redesignations and reattributions
which the Committee provided to the
Commission, the Interim Audit report notes
that the Committee provided computer records
which identify the date of the reattributions
and redesignations. The Audit Division does
not deny that these records are accurate and
reliable, nor does the Audit Division
otherwise allege that the redesignation and
reattributions were not made in a timely
manner. In fact, the Audit staff has
acknowledged that the Committee’'s contribution
records were extremely accurate. These
computer entries therefore conclusively prove
that the Committee received timely
redesignations an- reattributions.

“Unfortunately, the Audit Division has
not accepted this unrebutted evidence solely
on the grounds that this evidence does not
comply with the four corners of the regulation
found at 11 C.F.R. § 110.1 (1) (6). However,
in this case, the Committee’'s computer records
operated as the Committee’'s date stamp for the
purpose of complying with the regulation.

That is, the date of redesignation or
attribution was entered into the computer as a
memo entry providing the Committee and the
Commission both with accurate information
regarding the dates of the reattributions and
redesignations.

"Moreover, even 1f the were true that the
computer records did not comply to the letter
of the regulation, they nonetheless contain
reliable and accurate data regarding the date
of the designations and reallocations which is
not, and cannot be rebutted by the Audit

Page ¢, Accrovec 4/24/96

|
|
|
|
H



-

n v/

o/

-8-

Division. This factual data conclusively
proves that the Committee obtained the
redesignations within sixty days as required
by 11 C.F.R. § 110.1."

The Committee at the outset refers to Regulation 11
CFR §110.1(1)(6) which became effective on November 6§, 1991. This
regulation specified how a committee must prove that a
redesignation or reattribution occurred within sixty days. It
stated that committees should establish evidence of timely
compliance by having the contributor date the written request or
naving the committes date the regquest upon receipt or retain the
postmarked envelope in which the request was received.

Prior to November 6, 1991, all other regulations
regarding reattribution and redesignation were in effect (11 CFR
§§110.1(b)(5), {k), (1)(1),(2),(3),(5)). Contrary to the
Committee’s assertion, the existing regulations required a
committee receiving excessive contributions to redesignate,
reattribute or refund the excessive amounts within the sixty days.
These regulations further required reattribution or redesignation
requests be made in writing and the committee retain the
contributor’s written request in order for the request to remain
effective. If the committee failed to maintain the documentation,
the original designation or attribution controlled. The
Commission’s adoption of 1. CFR §110.1(1)(6) was a clarification
of existing regulations and not a policy change. The Committee
was therefore still required to demonstrate that reattributions
and redesignations were made within sixty days.

The Audit staff did not state in the interim audit
report that dates for the reattribution or redesignation
documentation were listed in the Committee database. We were able
to determine that the committee’s receipts database was complete
when compared to bank records. However, the Committee’s
non-receipt file which contained reattribution and redesignation
information could not be verified and it appears that the
information is incomplete. The Committee did make ninety-four
entries to record actions it apparently took regarding
reattributions and redesignations. Of the thirty-six untimely
resolved excessive contributions identified by the Audit staff,
eleven involved refunds made after sixty days. The remaining
twenty-five items were untimely due to undated documentation.

Only two of these twenty-five had related records in the file
containing reattribution and redesignation information. Thus,
even if the computer dating could be verified as accurate and was
deemed an acceptable method of date stamping, it would only affect
two items totaling $750. Given the incompleteness of the computer
records, the computer entries do not conclusively prove that the
Committee received timely redesignations and reattributions. 1In
the opinion of the Audit staff, no conclusion can be drawn about
the timeliness of the Committee'’s redesignations and

reattributions based on related data in the Committee'’'s computer
records.

Page 1C, Aporoved 4/24/9¢



t 2505

/

/

/7 0

— -

The Audit staff made no changes based on the
Committee’s response. Accordingly, the Audit staff.belleves the
Committee had untimely resolved excessive contributions totaling
$20,888.

2. Unresolved Excessive Contributions

Excessive contributions totalirq $56,305 appeared
to be unresolved. For $13,215, the Committee received
reattribution documentation which was signed only by the person
who had signed the check. Without the signature of the additional
contributor, the reattribution is not valid. The unresolved
amount also includes excessive contributions totaling $3,322 for
which ten refund checks were prepared but were never negotiated.
No reattribution or redesignation documentation was provided for
the remaining $39,768.

Included among the contributions for which no
reattribution or redesignation was found are two excessive
contributions from partnerships. Prior to the primary election,
the partnerships contributed $2,500 and $1,500. As a result, one
partnership made a $500 excessive contribution and the other made
a $1,500 excessive contribution. 1In addition, the partners in
both partnerships were the same three individuals and thus each
partner made contributions totaling $1,333. The Committee
provided redesignation documentation for two of the partners but
did not obtain redesignation documentation for the partnerships;
thus the redesignation documentation from the two partners is not
relevant. The Audit staff is not pursuing the excessive
contributions from the individuals because once the excessive
contributions are refunded to the partnerships, the refunds will
flow to the individual partners.

At the exit conference, the Audit staff gave the
Committee a2 schedule of the individuals and their excess:ive
contributions. The Committee'’s Counsel questioned the inclusion
of the outstanding checks in the unresolved excessive amounts.
Additionally, she stated that the regulations do not obligate the
Committee to tell contributors to cash the checks. Nine of the
ten refund checks which were not negotiated were written on June
30, 1994. All but one check written on that date were refunds and
the only check negotiated was the check written for other than a
refund. Since none of the refund checks were negotiated, it
suggests that the checks were not delivered to the contributors
and thus do not constitute a refund. The Committee should have
made subsequent efforts to refund the contr‘butions particularly
with respect to the nine checks written on the same day. The
Committee is correct that the regulazticn does not obligate the
Committee "to tell the contributor .hat the refund check must be
cashed, " however, it also does not a:l>w the Committee to retain
and use funds which are not permiss.l.’ < under the Act. The
Committee still retains and has us: ¢’ the funds for which the
refund checks were not negotiated. These excessive contributions
are yet to be resolved.

Page ll, Approved 4:24/9(




TSR R

-10-

The Audit staff notes that the Committee, to comply
with 11 CFR §103.3(b)(4), should have either maintained a separate
account for contributions appearing to be illegal under 11 CFR
§103.3(b)(3) or sufficient funds to make all such refunds. The
Committee did not use a separate account. For the audit period,
the Committee maintained a cash balance in excess of the total for
the outstanding unresolved excessive contributions.?/

The Committee stated in a response subsequent to
the exit conference that some of the excessive contribution
amounts were made prior to the audit period. The Audit staff
acknowladges this but reiterates that all contributions received
since Senator Burns’ last election are included in determining
potentially excessive contributions for elections which occurred
in the audit period.

Additionally, the Committee stated that it was not
required by the Act to maintain documentation for the period
between 1989 and 1992.8/ Thus, the Committee reasoned that, any
redesignation or reattribution which occurred within this period
should be held effective because it was not their policy to take
such actions without the proper docurmented requests from the
contributors.9/ Although 11 CFR §110.1 (1)(5) requires committees
to maintain reattribution and redesignation documentation in order
for them to be effective, the Audit staff reviewed the Committee’'s
disclosure reports for the relevant periods to see how the
Committee had reported the contributions. Of fifteen instances
where the individuals had made excessive contributions prior to
June 1992, five excessive contributions totaling $5,000 were
identified which were reported as either redesignated or
reattributed. These items were removed from the excessive total.
The Audit staff assumes that if the Committee did not report a
contribution as redesignated or reattributed, no documentation was
received and these items were not removed frcm the total of
excessive contributions.

2/ At year end, the Committee had a cash balance of $49,023 and
reported a debt of S$151,254.

8/ 2 U.S.C. §432(d) requires a committee to maintain records for
three years after the report is filed.

9/ Although the Committee did not maintain the reattribution or
redesignation documentation for 1989 through 1992, it was
able to provide the Audit staff with substantially complete
receipt records for the same period. Except where noted on

Attachment 1, copies of contributor checks for the excessive
contributions were found.

Page 12, Approved 4§/24/9¢




2

(

‘3

/

70

The Committee also stated that its computer entries
contradict the Audit staff’'s unresolved excessive contributions
for sixty-nine individuals in that for these individuals, their
records indicate reattributions or redesignations had been made.

To support the reliability and accuracy of their computer
database, the Committee provided an affidavit from its office
manager who served from the spring of 1992 through November of
1993, which stated:

“As the Office Manager I was responsible

for making sure that the Friends of Conrad
Burns did not receive excessive contributions.
1 therefore followed a standard procedure for
dealing with all contributions which either
appeared on their face to be excessive or when
aggregated with other contributions appeared
to create a problem.

"First, 1 would send the contributor or

contributors a redesignation or reattribution
form, as appropriate, and informed the
contributor(s) that they may redesignate the
contribution toward the general election or
reattribute the contribution. All such
letters included a self-addressed stamped
envelope with the request.

“1f no response was received, I would

generally send a follow-up letter. 1If a
contributor (or contributors) failed to ,
reattribute or redesignate a contribution, the
Committee would make an appropriate refund.

"1 and the Committee did not unilaterally

redesignate or reattribute contributions.
Rather, these were done at the direction of
the contributors. Furthermore, the Committee
did not enter a contribution into the computer
as a contribution toward the general election
uniless so designated by the contributor, nor
were contributions reattributed without the
consent of the contributors.”

As noted previously in II.A.l1., the Regulations

require that committees retain written redesignations or
reattributions and absent the written redesignation or

reattribution,

designation or attribution controls.

11 CFR §110.1(1)(5) states that the original

substitute for maintaining the required reattribution or
redesignation documentation. A statement that excessive

contributions were redesignated or reattributed according to the

Page 13, Approved 4/24/96

Computer records are not a

-




/N

()

-12-

direction of the contributor does not allow the Audit staff to
independently verify that the documentation was actually obtained
or contained the necessary signatures. The Audit staff’s finding
is based on *~he documentation available for review.

The Committee also provided three valid )
redesignation instruments which were not previously available.
The Audit staff had also included two individuals with same name
as one excessive contributor. These items resulted in a further
reduction of $1,665 to the unresolved excessive total. As a
result of the adjustments noted above, excessive contributions

totaling $49,640 ($56,305 - $5,000 - $1,665) remained unresolved
({see Attachment 1).

In the interim audit report, the Audit staff
recommended that the Committee present evidence that the
contributions were either not excessive or were reattributed,
redesignated or refunded in a timely manner. Absent such a
demonstration, the Audit staff recommended that the Committee
refund the unresolved excessive contributions ($49,640) and
provide evidence of the refunds (i.e., copies of the front and
back of negotiated refund checks). 1In lieu of reissuing the
checks which were not negotiated, the Committee could submit a
check to the U.S. Treasury. If the Committee did not have the
funds available to make the refunds, the Audit staff recommended

that it file amended Schedules D to report these items as debts
and obligations.

The Committee states in its response to the interim
audit report that:

"...the Interim Audit report fails to
acknowledge that the Committee was not
required to retain documentation for the
period from 1989 through 1991 as discussed in
the Committee’s August 30, 1995, Response.
Thus, the Committee should not be penalized
for not retaining documentation that it is not
required to retain.-"

The Committee’'s assertion is inaccurate. As noted
previously,10/ the Audit staff reviewed all excessive contributions
received prior to 1992. Since the Committee was not required to
retain documentation, the Audit staff relied on the Committee’s
disclosure reports. If the contributions were reported as
reattributed or redesignated, the Audit staff believed it
reasonable to allow the Committee credit for having obtained the
valid documentation. However, such allowances were not made when
the contributions were not reported as reattributed or

10/ See discussion at page 1C paragraph 2.

Page 14, Agcroved 4/24/9¢



5 0 95

"2

//

0 7N

-13-

redesignated. As a result of this review, the Audit stafg prior
to the interim audit report reduced the unresolved excessive
contribution total by $5,000.

The Committee further states:

"This same argument applies equally to
those reattributions and redesignations tfor
which the Committee was unable to locate the
originally signed redesignations or
reattributions (Recommendation 2). The Audit
staff does not suggest that the Committee did
not obtain these redesignations and
reattributions as evidenced by the vast number
of redesignations and reattributions located
and provided to the Audit Division. Rather,
the Interim Audit Report states that Audit
Division was unable to independently verify
that the documentation was obtained. Again,
however, the computer records, in conjunction
with the Affidavit of the Committee’s former
Office Manager as provided to the Commission
in the Committee’s August 30, 1995,
submission, do provide verification that the
documentation was obtained and thus represent
factual evidence that the Committee met its
obligations under the Act. The Commission
must, therefore, accept this unrefuted
evidence and treat the contributions as
properly redesignated or reattributed."

The Committee’s computer records related to
reattribution and redesignation were not complete. With respect
to the excessive contributions of one hundred nine individuals
identified by the Audit staff, only twenty-eight had related
computer records of having made reattributions or redesignations.
Further, the earliest date contained in the computer records for
reattributions or redesignations was December 6, 1993 which was
within the period that written documentation was required to be
retained. Even if the computer records were complete, the
Committee is still required to maintain the written documentation.

The Audit staff reviewed and evaluated the
reattribution and redesignation documentation retained by the
Committee. The Committee was required by 11 CFR §110.1(1)(5) to
retain the written redesignation or reattribution documentation in
order for the action to remain effective. The failure to retain
the documentation meant that the original designation or
attribution controlled. Accordingly, when no documentation was
found, the original designation or attribution controlled.



.
~ -

/

N

/

-14-

As a result of the Committee'’'s response, the Audit
staff made no adjustments to this finding and believes the
Committee received excessive contributions which require refunds
totaling $49,640.

On March 18, 1996, the Committee filed an amended
debt schedule for Year End 1995 which listed the excessive
contributions as debts owed to the respective individuals
identified by this finding.

B. Apparent Misstatement of Financial Activity

Sections 434(b)(1l), (2), and (4) of Title 2 of the
United States Code state, in part, that each report shall disclose
the amount of cash on hand at the beginning of each reporting
period and the total amount of all receipts and disbursements for
the report period and the calendar year.

The Audit staff reconciled the Committee’s reported
activity to its bank records for the audit period. The following
misstatements for 1993 and 1994 were revealed.

1. 1993 Misstatement

The Committee’s beginning cash-on-hand was
overstated by $3,524. 1In addition, disbursements were understated
by $7,436. These misstatements and a small receipts overstatement
caused ending cash-on-hand to be overstated by $11,062.

The Audit staff was unable to determine the cause
of the beginning cash-on-hand overstatement. The disbursements
misstatement was primarily the result of eight disbursements
totaling $8,305 which were not reported and one reported
disbursement of $903 which was apparently voided, and a
reconciling adjustment of $34.

2. 1994 Misstatement

For 1994, the Committee’'s beginning cash-on-hand
was overstated by $11,062 as a result of the 1993 misstatement
discussed above. The Committee also understated receipts by
$§25,708 and understated disbursements by $78,869. 1In addition,
ending cash-on-hand was overstated by $24,781 as a result of these
misstatements and an unexplained reduction of $39,441 to the

beginning cash balance on the Pre-General Election disclosure
report.

The receipts misstatement was primarily the result
of two items. First, $3,000 deposited into one of the Committee’s
checking accounts was not reported. Second, the Committee
purchased three automobiles from Frontier Chevrolet on June 7,
1954. The Committee obtained bank loans to make the purchase and
as of November 1994, still owed approximately $22,871. The
Committee sold the automobiles back to Frontier Chevrolet for the

Page 1¢, Apcroved 4/24/9¢




e : t

0/

/

-15-

loan amount outstanding on each vehicle. Two were sold on
November 7 and the third w~as sold on December 20. The proceeds of
the sales in the form of the dealership’s payment of the loan
balances were not reported on the disclosure reports. Thu§, the
failure to report the sale of the automobiles, the $3,000 in
receipts not reported and a reconciling adjustment of $163
accounted for the receipts misstatement.

With respect to disbursements, the misstatement was
the result of fourteen disbursements, including the payment of the
balances of the automobile loans by Frontier Chevrolet, totaling
$85,378 which were not reported and a reconciling adjustment of
$6,029.

Copies of the reconciliations were provided to the
Committee at the exit conference. The Committee agreed to file
amended reports to correct the misstatements.

The Audit staff recommended that within thirty days
of receipt of this report, the Committee file amended Summary and
Detailed Summary pages and Schedule A’'s and B’'s as regquired to
correct the reporting deficiencies in the respective periods.

The Committee filed the requested amended reports
on March 18, 1996 which materially corrected the misstatements for
1993 and 1994.

c. Contributions Subject to 48 Hour Disclosure Notices

Section 104.5(f) of Title 11 of the Code of Federal
Regulations states, in part, that if any contribution of $1,000 or
more is received by any authorized committee of a candidate after
the 20th day, but more than 48 hours, before 12:01 A.M. of the day
of the election, the principal campaign committee of that
candidate shall notify the Commission and the Secretary of the
Senate within 48 hours of receipt of the contribution. The
notification shall be in writing and shall include the name of the
candidate, the identification of the contributor, and date of
receipt, and the amount of the contribution. The notification
shall be in addition to the reporting of these contributions on
the post-election report.

The Audit staff reviewed contributions of $1,000 and
greater deposited between twenty days and two days prior to the
primary and general elections and identified 179 contributions
which were subject to the 48 hour notification reporting
requirements. During the general election reporting period, the
Committee failed to file the required notices for 77 contributions
totaling $119,000 (see Attachment 2). Of the notices not filed,

68 totaling $106,500 were deposited between October 20 and October
24.

Page 17, Approved 4/24/96




g SRS T T O SIS R O R SR R R PR

-16-

At the exit conference, a schedule of the contributions
for which the required 48 Hour notices had not been filed was
provided to the Committee. Committee Counsel noted that the
person entrusted with this duty had stated to her that she "filed
them all." An accounting consultant for the Committee suggested
that perhaps there had been a some technical problem since these
notices had been filed via facsimile.

In the interim audit report, the Audit staff recommended
that the Committee provide information showing the forty-eight
hour notices were indeed filed (e.g., confirmations of facsimile
transmissions), not required to be filed or any other information
relevant to this matter.

The Committee said in its response to the interim audit
report that it "has no additional evidence with respect" to this
finding.

Page 18, Approved 4/24/9¢




el Audit Repert

0

)

2

[

/7 07

.

o9

Batiard W W

Beule Achare

BSepuwe Whar

Seon Sweoner

Boon §rec

Comow Moree

Devaon Petrax

Faher Mant

Schedule of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

15-0cs-91
12-Aup-93
07- -84

25-Jan-90
05-Nowr82
0% 283
21 un-93
07-2un-9¢

13 3093
12-Mer-93
09293
07-Jun-9¢

19-Mar-90

02-Agr-93
07-2un-94
06-Jut-54
29- 294
08-Nov- 94

10-58-91
115083
8- 0-53
20-Au0-80
CT-2un4

30-Now-93

O1-Mar-94
185-Mer-94
07-2un-84

06-Apr-93
OT-aun-9e

13-Duc-89
0t son-9
Lo ¥ 2 L
26-Mur-92
01 Fer-9)
O7- -84
08- 284

LAY ¥V )
08-Mow-94

05-Fob-93
06-Oec-93
C7-2n-94

C6-Jan-8)
02-4u00-9)
01 Dwc- 13
07- 294

17-80w-88
10-Jan-94
O7- -4

17-0a.91
1250093
2293
13a0r-93
06-Dec-83
07-sun-94

06 Jon-93
08-san- 3
06-Apr-§3
0%-n-82

Checa (= -3 Encuon

$000 00
1000 00

400 00

400 00
$1 94

100 00

400 00
400 00

17500
800 00

400 00
400 00
150 O
175 00
7S 00

75 00

-1000 00
1000 00
7500

400 00
400 OC
400 oc

400 G0
400 0C
800 0C

S00 O
100C OC
$00 oC

2000 OC
1000 00

200 00
200 00
600 OC
100 OC
900 oC

St 94
400 0
100 OC
200 OC

The Frisnds of Conrad Bums

3446 1000 00
I 2400 0O

29 2000 00
1900 00
963 400 00
2234 600 00
251 1000 00
2525 1075 00
7500
016 400 00
»13 45194
4000 5194
a3 1051 94
S194
es72 400 00
600 00
62 1200 00
200 00
816 I’rsoo
[ 31 ] 117300
175 0C
595 400 00
7251 600 00
on 950 00
«on 12300
2543 1200 00
200 00
26 7500
ar 207500
\bra) 0TS0
bally] 207300
2% 2000 0O
1000 00 7500
b ~31:] 2000 00
1000 00
w2 40D 0C
b 2B 800 00
225 1200 00
N’ 1600 OO
b\ ] 2000 o
- 1000 00
1000 00
n2 1080 GO
40 00
o818 400 oC
S$S08 900 OC
$71) 1600 OC
600 00
1338 $00 OC
e 1500 OC
1901 2000 00
1000 00
™ 1000 o
3800 2000 o
1300 OoC
a8 200 OC
> &00 oC
w2 1000 OC
1639 1100 OC
2226 1100 OC
100 00
218 91 9e
boal ] 431 e
29 851 9e
2299 751 8

Page 19, Approved 4/24/96

Unresotves
Exvssanves Resoved  Resonsmon
Dz  Anounl MNembw Agorsgme COnmary Genas Uokmely  DucXn

jii

ret 3400 ¥30/83
PRIMARY

PRIMARY

check copy not found

unawt redesgn 32000 G
PRIMARY

Cx amt + $200 redesgn from P
XS caused by P recesgn
GENERAL

undtd resespn $1000© G
PRIMARY

retegn $1000P 10 G. ontf O
PRIMARY GENERAL
undia redesgn $200t0 G

uUNdS redesgn $800 w0 G
PRIMARY

recesgn Cx 4% 1~ O T4 MK

PRIMARY

UNARG reces Wmet

oesgn 1o G
PRIMARY

uNana reatty 10 X Ogren
not signed by K Ogren



o

5 05

2

/

9 /70

Leschwnan Run

Luns Ronsc

26-Aug-0
07-Jun-94

O-Fed-92
26-Aug-93
O1-Mar-94
06-Jun-94
07-Jun-94

Od- Jun-92
20-2ut-92
07-Jun-94

24-00-91
05-Now-92

1620092
07-2un-94

The Friends of Conrad Burmns
Schedule of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

[« -} Cnecx Eiecoon
Osts Amos  Muanber AQOregES

1448 06

800 00
800 0C
800 00
800 00

2000 oc
SO0 00

400 00
400 OC
400 00

400 0C
40C OC

100 00
150 oC

8

6832
T

Tade

“8)

[ 2]

4%
3T2¢

2200 00

- o . w -

35888
veel22
reeree

1200 00

1430 00

$S0C 00

NN

1000 00

1750 00

Resoived  Resohmon

Lolnaly

300 OC

Page 20, Arproved 47/24/56

OocYn

RISty

roflundes 3107 94 W10/
refunded $10 5/18/94
Desgn G

Deson G

check Copy Nt founc

PRIMARY

unoid redesgn 33000 G
PRIMARY



/

/0N

Mached Jonghen

Muth Mrs  Peter

Lauder Ronsd

Magn Porer

Norwood Eent

Poyser C Asarn

Porpatr | Manr

Pume? Roden

Reger Jarrws

Rowand Roven

Schedule of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

Das  Anoun tumdber Agooms Pomary Genemll  Umimay  OocIn

Ot-Mar-93
07-Jun-84

21-May-S0
07-Jun-94

2483
24-Jan-94
07 -Jun-94

20-Jun-94
08-Nov-94

24- 20090
12-Aug-91
16-0c1-91
20-04-92
21- 093
07-Jun-94

19-0c1-89
26-Se0-91
29-Dec-93
O7-2un-94

152022
18- 093
22-My- 0
11 Fod- 94
O7- 94

b 20T 2 o]
11 F a0
07- 2094

16-00-9
09 Jan-92
%
12-Ap0-83

Chacs

The Friends of Conrad Burns

Checy

0000 161496
2000 OC n
$00 oC %95
100C O 8194
1111 12 A
500 0C
SO0 OC
$00 00
250 00 5194
S00 00 5699
1000 00 1386
100C 0C by ¥4
1000 OC (2413
400 00 be, ]
100 88 N1
+000 00 1458
g0 00 e
100000 eS8
40000 2788
400 00 10
400 00 1650
400 00 1742
b1 13%e
e« oc 187
400 OC nr
300 oC 2%
2000 oC 131
100C OC "
100 OC abds
300 0C e
100C 00 7
1000 0C o7
1000 00 Dowt T
100C OC L]
10C OC 119
1000 OC 2642¢
100C 0C 243
800 OC 19
1600 OC Al L1
400 00 [ 2rad
400 OC io \
40C OC 920«
L3R 1906
«0C 0C 0nl
130C OC [ }2 9y
S0C oC 9168

Eiscion

1600 00

2000 00

25000
1250 o

1312

500 00
1000 0C
1500 00
1750 00
2000 00

1000 00
1000 00
2000 00

400 0C
a8
1500 88
10 88

1000 00
+400 00

400 00
800 00
1000 00
033 00
1100 00
1100 00
400 00

1000 06
2000 00

100 00

1400 O

1000 aC
2000 00

000 OC
100 00

1000 oC
2000 00

800 G0
+400 00

400 OoC
800 oC
1200 OC
129 §a
1691 e

130C OC
1500 00

Unreacived
E ”

600 00

1000 00

250 00

11112

250 00

1000 00

03 88

1000 00

100 OC

1000 00

400 00

€5 94

S00 0C

Page 21, Approved 4/24/96

utimely

no ofs
"o ph

i

{

unara redesgn 3600 to G
PRIMARY

PRIMARY

2 spnatones

f FR Senme Victory Funo
GENERAL

Check COPY NOt found
check copy not founa
check copy not found
undta regespn 325010 G

Nefsy Ranch Account no pis
oesgw G

w/the

on 3100010 G
PRIMARY

rehung ors
PRIMARY

PRIMARY

$1000 temety  $400 rwehs reety
PRIMAR Y

unda redesgn 3251 9410 G
unaid redesgn $400 to G
PRIMARY

PRIMARY

Page dof 8




Pageaots

Fines Auth Repon
The Friends of Conrad Burns
Scheduie of Cor:tibutions Received in Excess of the Limitation
Unresoived
Checs Chocz  Eiscuon Excossves Reeoived  Resohstion
Name Dats Amout bumber AgOorIOme  Premery Ganacei Untxoaly QocXo Commants
Shanahan Waro 06-Dec-89 40000 6448 400 00
05-Now-92 80000 743 1200 00
12-Mer-93 400 00 7543 1600 00 untmely $600 10 Genera!
09-2+-93 100 00 7687 1700 00
27-0a-93 100 00 7806 1700 00 umnely oesgn General on check
10-Jan-94 200 00 1918 1700 00 ooty redespn 10 General
07-Jun-94 100 00 800 00 PRIMARY
Shumate Aen 25-Jan-90 10000 8006 100 00
20-Mey-91 400 00 WA SO0 00 check copy not founa
07-Fe>-82 40000 8212 $00 00
08-Jan-83 400 00 9682 1300 OC untmety
0t-Mer-83 0000 9759 1300 00 tmety Gesgn Genersl on check
2-Now- 83 40000 5224 1300 00 ety
07-Jun-94 30C 00 PRIMARY
Senen Rovent 290-May-92 40000 2097 400 00
0T an-8d 400 00 an? 800 00
[sa ¥ V4 ] 400 00 2419 1200 00
O7-2un-94 200 00 PRIMARY
Sman Roden 28- 2092 100 00 13 100 00
18-Dec-92 S0 0 01?7 150 0O
~ 2240093 10000 2095 230 00
~ 30-Mow- 83 75 00 2199 2% 00
17-Dec-93 100000 2208 1325 00
~ 07294 325 00 PRIMARY
Sueg Wat 06-Dec-89 000 1520 40D 00
i 03 2un-91 4000 1583 800 00
01 Fe>-0 400 00 190¢ 1200 00 untmoly undid redesgn $200 1© G
03-Dec- 83 000 V&7 1200 00 ey dsted redes &
07-2un-94 200 00 PRIMARY
i} Toywr James 22-N0w- 9 800 00 80e 800 00
0S-Moy-93 120000 0009 2070 00
o O7-an-94 4000 00 PRIMARY
Thompeon Ladene 6 94 100 G0 4926 100 00 check dated June 131904
- 08-0c1-94 250 00 1558 3000 check copy. datch not found
S 20-Oc3-94 150000 &9a? 1850 0O oweld uny $850 reetyr 10 spouse
08-MNov-94 850 00 GENERAL
™~ Wegner Mes 20- an-04 1111 1Y MEM 18 1 £ FR Senato Victory Fund
O8-Now-04 et GENERAL
c
WWpaman Jerrow 29-Mev-93 1000 OC S0 1000 00
C2-anv-94 187 10 »» wng 1187 0 2800 8ds for Prevary
~ O7.a0n-84 w70 PRIMARY
—~ Wywe Jone 1191 W00 00 4B 1000 00
~ 27-Seo-83 1000 00 8091 200C 0C untengly undid recesgn $1000 10 G
07- -84 1000 00 PRIMARY
2sverarman Jerorme 21 Mey-83 1000 CC 22 000 00
17.Se0- 00 $0C 00 269 1500 OO untsmaety undta recespn $500 10 G
O7- 2004 500 00 PRIMARY
Haven Terry 28-Seo-94 200000 &2 2000 0O nvak uny/ reettr &y
O8-NOv- 54 1000 00 GENERAL
Seory Macned 0d-Oct1-8¢ 2000 00 [ 3, U 2000 00
08-NOw-94 1000 0C GENERAL
Topotats Ted 19-Seo-94 $00 00 34 SO0 00 Nwehd uns/ resty &
21.00.94 [ Y] " [~ LY. J avend une/ resty
N-0a- 4 1000 00 172c2 1545 GC
Ob-NOv-94 $65 00 GENERAL
Vesem Manswn 16- 2un-Be 600 O0C 5238 600 o0
04-Oc1-94 SOCOC 8386 1100 0C vano uny resL &'
08-NOv-9¢ 100 00 GENERAL
Wkams Ko 28-Oc-94 1500 00 130 1500 00 wakd uny restr kr
0B-MOw- 84 $00 00 GENERAL
| Cape Donaic 25 Jar-64 1800 OC 14 150C 0O vabny $100 gesgn P $100 uny/ reans
08-rov-$4 400 00 GENERAL

Page 22, Approved 4/24/96



Ahachwnont §
Final AutR Report
Namse
Oemtach Tenothy
Drendel Frans
Koistad Aven
Loy Kennet~
Lontest # F
Mahgfiey Jorn
Machel Jonsther
OConner Jorv:
1 ]
Searvman 4 C
Yooe Deryt
"
C
n Angus Jore
™N
Bonwnen jares
-
~ Bwvns Bnan
<
™~ Bune Eomune
o
Bastinr VAW

Cnnsoferson Jecoue

Croge Roger

Connet Mann

Schedule of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

QOas  Amouad MNumber Agomosie Pomay Geoeral  Untmety — Docin

06-Dec-93
07-Jun-94

23 un-93
07-Jun-94

11 Aug-94
OB-NOw-94

20-Jan-94
07-Jun-94

25-0c1-93
15-Fob-94
07-Jun-94

12-0c-94
O8-Now-94

21-May-93
07-Jun-94

17-00-84
07-Now-94
23 -1
07-2n-94
115093
07-2+93
10-Fe-94

05-am-94
C7-2un-94

2009
01- 294
O7-m-9e

19-Apr-90
03291
1" Fe>-93
OT- -84

0r-Jan-93
30-Sep-83

07- 2094

17-00-9%0
Ob-Au)-92

0r-an84

10-Anp-82
264w-9)
06-Jan-94
1V Mgy-04
O- -84

Od-Mov-91
16-Aup-93
27-Agr-94
07- st

07.Jen-%3
19-A00-83

07- 204

16-My - 90
26 291
06 Dec-8)
07- 294

06 Jan-93
12-May-92
30-Oec-$5

The Friends of Conrad Burmns

Chech  Chech

Etwcaon

200000  SI88 2000 00
200000  M812 2000 0C
200000 9299 2000 00
200000 16932 2000 00
2000 00 45 2000 00
250 00 S47 2250 00
200000  $ve9 2000 00
200000 2127 2000 0O
1500 00 199 1500 0O
200000 3827 2000 0C
0000 &2 400 00
2500 62958 423 00
800 00 AL\ 1223 00
17500 8427 1400 00
7000 eS8 730 00
100000 g 1730 0
a0t 2268 400 00
000 I 800 90
000 25N 1200 00
10000 %62 0 0C
600 00 % 700 oC
SO0 00 002 1200 OC
1000 00 DpeiTx 1000 00
Sa0 G0 % 1000 00
1000 00 o 2000 00
2% 00 2 250 oC
a0 OC be ] 450 oC
W0ooc 26y 730 OC
0000  27% 1130 o0
800 0C "wsa 800 O
SOOOC 27% 1300 OC
4o BN 300 GC
a0 00 3308 10D 00
a0 0 W23 500 OC
1300 OC b 1B ) 2000 00
400 0C 1008 400 OC
400 00 1009 #0C oC
2000 0C 137 1900 OC
1000 00 2155 1000 OC
400 0C 2 140C OC
0000  23W 1400 OC
Paage 23,

Unresowved

3 Reso

1000 00
1000 oC
1000 0C

100C OC

1000 00
1000 00
1000 00
500 00

1000 00

1000 oC

150 00

1000 00

80C 0C

Approved 4/24/96

VB v

untmaery
ety

Page Sof 8

PRIMARY

£-G on ck wsmien by Cmite
PRIMARY

uns/ restty R

GENERAL

PRIMARY

undtd recesgn $1000t G
$250 ref on 6730794 O'S
PRIMARY

uny/ regtt $1000 10 spouse
GENERAL

uny restr on cneck $500
GENERAL

.G on check writen by Crmee
PRIMARY

2 o/ Daryt som 2 Charnes

Ck che dped 678194

unad redsgn $200%0 G

uncha reasgn 32000 G
PRIMARY

1O check copy

500 gesy 0 G

$1000 rpia refund 6730/94 O/S
PRIMARY

ung/ reaty 3150
PRIMARY

reptd refund 3300 V1894 OS
S/ RG re XY 10 SpOUse (3400)
PRIMARY

$1000 refung V1834
PRIMARY

oesgn 3100010 G uns/ resn 3800
PRIMARY

undvd recesgn 3400 10 G
retunded V18/94 3600



L

0

S|

2

/ N oy

0

Lownd Devc

Schedule of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

28-Apr-94
07-Jun-94

06-Jul-94
10-Aug-84
06-Ocs-94
06-0c1-94
08-NOv-94

16-Fob-90
20-May-91
24-Msy-93
02-Fe>-9¢
O7-Jun-94

02-509-93
19-May-84
07-hun-94

01Fe-23
0d-2un-93
13-Apr-03
13-Apr-83
14-Dec-
14-Dac-83
16-Apx 94
07-2un-94

19- 2491
02-24-9
02-2un-94
OF-2un-04

11.J8n-80
27-3892
O8-Jan-93
26-Mey- 90
15-Nov-93
07-2un-04

10-Aup-94
280-Se0-94
08-MNOw-94

@®-Feo- 82
0t 2un-93
03 Jan-94
0O8-Apr-94
07. 284

18-Oec-89
1100091
12-May-93
1504094
07. 284

20-Oa-94
OB-NOw-94

14 280
16-F o0-94
05 sun-94
07-2un-64

0T Mey-91
O3-May-93
07-2un-04

11-Jan-90
Od-deov-91
19-Ax-93
07- -84
20-Sep-64
08-Pe0v-04

03-Oc1- 91
02-Seo-83
It-Aer-94
07-2un-9¢

The Friends of Conrad Bums

Check Check  Ewscmon Excosswves Resoived  Resohtion
Osts  Amount Number Agoregse Pnmary General Uoheoety  DocIo

Unresoived

60000 2596 1400 00
400 00
S00 MW 1095 SO0 00
$00 00 1097 1000 00
100 00 3187 1100 00
250 00 1101 1350 00
350 00
400 00 8090 400 00
400 OU @00 oC
40000 921C 1200 00
400 00 9462 1200 0C
200 00
SO0 OC 309 $00 00
100000 2738 1500 00
$00 00
25000  82%2 250 00
20000 0619 430 00
10000 8539 S50 00
00 00 0540 850 00
19 21 [ 1}
$00 00 9214 1369 9
SO 00 109 1009 0
$00 00 B9 M
250 00 230 00
20000 4S8 45000
100000  4d68 1450 00
450 00
4000 6« 400 o0
40000 725 800 00
40000 Y60 1200 00
100 00 e 1360 0C
70000 TeC 1300 00
300 00
4000 850 400 0o
100000 8600 1400 00
400 00
1000 00 nn 1000 oC
000 48264 140C OC
400 00 801 a0 00
4000 8076 1400 0C
400 00
400 00 2784 400 00
400 00 nn 800 oC
400 OC 3758 1200 OC
200 00 e’ 1200 oC
200 oC
2000 00 a2 2000 00
1000 00
40000 8¢ 400 oC
80000 88T2 1200 6C
120000 S8V2 2400 OC
1400 OC
[ 17 R ad 1501 [ 3/ R el
1600 00 "War
[ ' R4e
400 00 " 400 OC
400 0C 2038 800 oC
40000 2282 1200 OC
20C OC
1800 00 1997 180C OC
800 00
$00 OC 2568 $00 OC
100 00 cas 600 oC
900 oC 153 1S00 OC
$00 00

Page 24, Approved 4/24/96

oesgn G
PRIMARY

uny/ restr

check Not founa

recesgn $4001t0 G
PRIMARY

uny resty $500 10 spouse
PRIMARY

ref 3369 94 Y1854

undad redesgn $400 10 G

$200 resti W spouse
PRIMARY $200 retund 6730 O/S

ref $200 5-18-94
PRIMARY

ung/ reatty $800 10 Ten
GENERAL

N resty v
Ch he OpIS 6/12/94
PRIMARY

AFM no a copy
PRIMARY

$200 ref 3/18/94
PRIMARY

uns/ Meenc anr on e
GENERAL

"o doctn
PRIMARY

Page gttt



Finst Auge Nepon

McCormca Mary Patnas

McCormca Rohard

McMaen C L

Paye Torry

Pesers Roge

Roe Den Pt Mae-CGE

Roee Dan Oat Mae- TS

Roas James

Roans Jonn

Rovg Devc

O1-Miar-93
12-0dar-83
13493

16-Aug-93

26y 94
O7-un9t

06-Aup-93
02- Jun-94
07- 84

08-Aug-9)
07- -4

Oatvow-91
22-2192
2450092

110093
20-Now-93
03 aun-94
OF-pun-d

0-Ap-93
17-Sep-93
06 Jun-94
07-2n-94

09-Apr.90

08291
02-Mer-92
26Fe0m

OF-an-04
26-Apr-93

220 -9¢
07- 294

1340001
-Fev-92
05-Fe0-93
20-Jan-94
O1- 294
07- 294

082493
01 Dec-9)
Q7. 294

24Fe0-9)
2V.apr-9)
01-Sep-93
2744ey-94
O7-Jun-94

19-For- 92
19-Fon-92
15-Moy-94
18-Mv-94

290093
07-2un-94

10-Aug-94
16-Aug-S4
QB-Nov-94

13-Maer-9C
23 an-91
224 -9)
0% 5092

The Friends of Conrad Burns
Scheduls of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

Chect  Chear

1000 00
500 0C

1000 00
$00 0C

400 00
S0 00
3000
400 00
2000
100 00
400 o0

250 0C
500 00
500 OC

100 00
1900 0C
100C G0

400 00
400 0C
400 0C
400 00
400 0C

1000 00
1000 00

100 OC
100 oC

100C 00

2500 oC

2000 OC

1000 OC
100C OC

400 OC
Q0 00
400 OC
10C OC

an
4190
4266
4345
439

44?7

4870

6179
[\
«Qrs
6764
7238

4731

S019

ars
L 4

$16)

e
1831

nre
28
nn
257
58

493
485

e78C
983’
1041
1310

10?7

11058

11243
ean

[ SN
1302
1042
s

1000 00
1500 00

400 00
450 00
480 00
&80 0O
0 00
1000 00
1400 00

230 00
730 00
1290 00

400 00
80000
1200 00
1200 00
1200 00

100 00
00 00

400 00
800 00
1200 OC
1200 oC
1200 0O

1300 00
2000 0C

100 00
100 OO
4% oC
1450 OC

23500 OC

1500 oC

200C oC

1000 00
2000 00

400 0C
600 oC
1000 00
1100 OC

Unvesoived
Esonssves Resoived  Resoson
Dais  Amaus Numbwr Aggmgms FPomery Genersl  Ummety  DexXn

100 0C

1500 00

$00 OC

1000 OC

1000 00 PRIMARY

1000 00

1000 00

450 0C

1000 00

Page 25, Approved 4/24/96

i

1]

o Frances

Dawvid J & Frances Hon ML of &

retunded 31000 /18/94
oesgn G on checx

chack asie. veposeed &/15/94

PRIMARY

check aate. aeposted 6/16/94

PRIMARY

nO docn
PRIMARY

<2 o O 6/15/94

redespn 3400 10 G
assgn Gonck
PRIMARY

rafuntied $1000 V18/94

ongnGonc
PRIMARY

wndd regespn 320010 G
retespn G tmery
retesgn G temety
PRIMARY

refunced $1000 i '8/94
PRIMARY

re! $1000 V1894
PRIMARY

check not located

SENERAL

unto reces $20010 G



2

0

0/

y

Q

Rovig Devd

Schonhok: Sieven

Strattord Rchare

Taywr Besvce

Schedule of Contributions Received in Excess of the Limitation

The Friends of Conrad Burmns

Chect  Chect

Unresoived
Ecaon Escosswes Resoved Resohstion

Omse  Amout Nanber Agoewae COnmary Geted Unbmaly  QocIn

28-Jan-94
26-May-94
07-Jun-94

14-Jan-93
28-Fod-94
07-Jun-94

17-0a-91¢
06-Aug-9<
06-Jon-93
05-Fod- 0
29-Mar-83
13-Apr-93
21-un-93
21-0a-93
01-Dec-93
06-Dec-03
O7-2un-94

08-May-93
29-Nov-83
07-2un-04

400 00 1760 1100 00 ety
300 00 1892 1100 0O untenely
100 00 $00 00
1000 00 299 1000 00
S000C  3SOY 1500 OC
$00 00
20000 8344 200 00
100 00 | 300 00
S194 9826 38194
40000 9875 791 94
1000 9933 85104
100 0OC 1015 [ 31X )
100 OC 1096 1051 94
10000 1228 1051 94 tmedy
7500 1269 1126 9¢ unanely
948 08 1274 "wrem Uty
514 923 08
40000 296 400 00
160000 2654 2000 00 uresmety
1000 00
Toum
Tos urresaved 349 639 8¢
Prynary Wyesoned 238 7 &+
Genersl wresowed o
Resoved Untrmeny $20887 70

Page 26, Approved 4/24/96

undhd redes $300 10 G

6/30/84 $S00 ref O/S
& copy ot found
PRUAARY

Oesgn tmely

ref $75 V1844
rof $848 06 318794
PRIMARY

refunded $1000 ¥18/54

Pagesors



tachment 2

:nal Audit Repont

1

710 Friends of Conrad Burns

Schedule of Unite mized 48 Hour Contributions

Name of Contributor

American Consufting Engineers PAC

2 AT&T PAC
3 Columbia Employees PAC
4 Consolidated Freightways inc. PAC
S Dale James
6 Fiowers industnes PAC
7 Fniends of John Warner
8 GIPAC
9 Great West PAC
10 Grubbs Barb

1
12
~N3
14
15
1716
17
8

Hoppel Jack

Houghton J R

KellyPAC

Keisey Van

KochPAC

Life Insurance PAC

MCA PAC

Meinders Herman

Nationa! Screw Machine Product Association PAC

''30 NFIB Safe Trust

1
22
<23
24
25
28
27
~28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

o
46
47

Repubhcan Majonty Fund

Ryan Wiliam

Sandoz Argo. inc Patnot Cmte
Senate Victory Fund, PAC
Snyder Witham

Staniey David

St Loursians for Better Government
Thompson Ladeine

Victory Amenca

Wexier Group PAC

Agent for Good Gowvt

Connolly J W

De'aitte & Touche Federal PAC
Employees of Pacific Enterpnses
Hope-Davis Sarahanne

K-Mar Corporation PAC

McClure for US Senator Cmte
McDonald K R

National Republican Congressional Cmte
Pepsico Concemed Ctizens Fund
Pittston Company PAC

Shepherd Lews

Teres: Joseph

ARCO PAC

BenPAC Federal

Boise-Cascade PAC

BPAC

Page 27, Approved 4/24/9¢

Check #

11672
11710
3170
1012
3454
598
1209
1763
1056
6443
521
4842
1126
1655
1365
3619
1423
3344
498
1714
1031
6817
1126
1Mn
565
2684
518
4947
1131
800
556
4423
478
1103
1108
1777
333
18304349
12831
2955
413
1139
2566
1991
10308
1275
1019

Dep. Date

10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10720794
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10720194
10/20/94
10/20/94
10720794
10/20/94
10720/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10720194
10/20/94
10/20/94
10720794
10/20/94
10720/94
10/20/94
10/20/94
10720194
10/21/94
10/21/94
10/21/94
10721/94
10721/94
10721194
10/21/94
10721/94
10/21/94
10/21/94
10/21/94
10/21/94
10721194
10724/94
10724/94
10/24/94
10/24/94

Amount

1.000.00
2.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
5.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
2.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
$ 000.00
2.000.00
1.500 90
2.000.00
4.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
2.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
2.500.00
1.500.00
1.000.00
2.500.00
5.000.00
1.000.00
3.000.00
2.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
5.000.00
3.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000.00
1.000 00
1.000 00
1.000.00
2.000.00



ttachment 2 page 2 »f 2

:nal Audit Report

The Friends of Conrad Burns

Schedule of Unitemized 48 Hour Contributions

Name of Contributor Check # Dep, Date Amount
48 CF Industries PAC 1058 10/24/94 1.000.00
49 CityPAC 1074 10/24/94 1.000.00
50 Coopers & Lybrand PAC 1888 10/24/94 2.500.00
51 Dean Witter - Discover & Co. PAC 367 10/24/94 1.000.00
52 Federa! Express PAC 2921 10724/94 3.000.00
53 Ford Motor Co. Civic Action Fund 6495 10/24/94 1.000.00
54 Garden State PAC 1801 10/24/94 1.000.00
55 General Mills, inc. PAC 2091 10/24/94 1.000.00
56 ILP.HF HA. Inc. PAC 1170 10/24/94 1.000.00
57 Kemper Corporation PAC 312 10724/94 1.000.00
58 Long Betty 2386 10/24/94 1.000.00
9 Momson's PAC 921 10/24/94 1.000.00
“BD NBWA PAC . 4§ 2481 10/24/94 2.500.00
61 NCGG 1696 10/24/94 1.000.00
62 Ornthopaedic PAC 2793 10/24/94 1.000.00
- 43 Pfizer PAC 1413 10/24/94 1.000.00
64 SCBA-COMPAC 2496 10/24/94 1.000.00
(65 Teco Energy PAC 1172 10724194 1.000.00
. §6 UPSPAC 11862 10/24/94 1.000.00
67 US West PAC 3443 10724/94 1.000.00
&8 Yellow Freight System inc. of Detaware PAC 1812 10/24/94 1.000.00
69 Smith Loren in-Kind 10/26/94 1.000.00
“70 Food Marketing 4599 10727194 2.000.00
71 House PAC 1901 10727194 1.000.00
72 Paimer Russ in-Kind 10/27/94 1.000.00
23 Torchmark PAC 2741 10/27/94 2.500.00
“74 Amencan Vetennary Medical Assoc PAC 669 10728794 2.000.00
5 Dickstein. Shapiro 8 Monn PAC 1744 10/28/94 1.000.00
76 Eh Lilty & Co. PAC 385 10/28/94 1.000.00
77 Bottrell Don 227909 11/03/94 1.000.00
Untemized Totat $119.000.C0

Page 28, Approved 4/24/96



AK007997
FEDERAL ELECTION CONNUSSION

AMCANERNC e

April 30, 1996

Mr. Jim Swain, Treasurer
The Friends c¢f Conrad Burns
P.C. Box 3311

Billings, MT 59103

Dear Mr. Swain:
Attached please find the Final Audit Report on The

Friends of Conrad Burns. The Commission approved the report
on April 24, 1996.

o The Commission approved final audit report will be
placed on the public record on May 7, 1996. Should you have
any questions regarding the public release of the report,

u please contact the Commission’s Press Office at (202)
219-4155. Any questions you have related to the matters

C covered during the audit or in the report should be directed

" to Marty Kuest or Joe Swearingen of the Audit Division at
(202) 219-3720 or toll free at (B800) 424-9530.

N

Sincerely,

Robert J. €osta
Assistant Staff Director
Audit Division

7

9 7 0

Attachment as stated

cc: Carol Laham

TSR

Page 29, Approved 4/24/96

- e R R U T T
A R R R T T e T PRI



~

/0

Q9

Page 30, Apurovel 4/24/96



R Sy R T TR B T T T
B R S R L T S

CHRONOLOGY

THE FRIENDS OF CONRAD BURNS

Audit Fieldwork 6/15/95 - 8/16/95
Interim Audit Report to
the Committee 2/13/96
Response Received to the
Interim Audit Report 3/18/96
- Final Audit Report Approved 4/24/96
.{ -
wn
o
N
N
,\i
C
~

O

Page 31, Approved 4/24/96






	97070250511
	97070250518
	97070250519
	97070250520
	97070250521
	97070250522
	97070250523
	97070250524
	97070250525
	97070250526
	97070250527
	97070250528
	97070250529
	97070250530
	97070250531
	97070250532
	97070250533
	97070250534
	97070250535
	97070250536
	97070250537
	97070250538
	97070250539
	97070250540
	97070250541
	97070250542
	97070250543
	97070250544
	97070250545
	97070250546
	97070250547
	97070250548
	97070250549
	97070250550
	97070250551
	97070250552



